
 

 

 

Rue du Château, 6, 1804 Corsier-sur-Vevey, Switzerland 

T. 0041 21 312 84 26   F. 0041 21 323 60 73 

 
REPORT OF AN ANTI-DOPING RULE VIOLATION 

 
 
In accordance with Article 14.3 of the United World Wrestling Anti-Doping Rules (“UWW ADR”), the UWW 
hereby reports that the Athlete Mr Davit MODZMANASHVILI (UZB) has committed an Anti-Doping Rule Violation 
under Article 2.1 of the UWW ADR – Presence of a Prohibited Substance or its Metabolites or Markers in an 
Athlete’s Sample.  
 
More precisely, upon re-analysis, the sample collected from the Athlete on 11 August 2012 during the Games 
of the XXX Olympiad, London 2012 has revealed the Presence of the prohibited substance 
dehydrochloromethyltestosterone metabolites, listed under S.1.1 Anabolic Androgenic Steroids of the 2012 
WADA Prohibited List, and to date, remains a Prohibited Substance under Class S1.1 of the 2020 WADA 
Prohibited List.  
 
The Athlete has been sanctioned as follows:  
 

1. Mr Davit MODZMANASHVILI has committed a violation of Article 2.1 of the UWW ADR; 
 

2. Mr Davit MODZMANASHVILI is suspended for a period of Ineligibility of 8 years; and 
 

3. The period of Ineligibility starts from the date of the decision, with deduction of the provisional 
suspension already served by the Athlete as from 3 October 2018, and shall remain in full force and 
effect until 2 October 2026. 
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(10 November 2020) 

 

 

 

 

 

 


